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and the requirements of each of said departments as to support-
ing information shall be as nearly uniform as may be and the 
pay rolls of each department shall be sworn to by the head or 
heads thereof and by the clerk in the department making up the 
said pay roll. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 26, 1913. 

No. 672, A.] 	 [Published May 28, 1913. 

CHAPTER 306. 
AN ACT to create section 925-30a of the statutes and to re-

peal chapter 380 of the laws of 1909, relating to the power of 
cities of the first class to fix salaries of their officers and em-
ployes. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcrioN 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to 
read: Section 925-30a. The common council of any city of 
the first class, whether operating under general or special char-
ter, may at any time within sixty days prior to the first day of 
December of any year, introduce and pass ordinances fixing and 
changing the salary of any city officials and employes, the ordi-
nances to go into effect on the first of January thereafter. The 
salaries of all elective or appointive officers having a definite 
term shall not be changed during their term of office. The sal-
ary of elective officers may be changed within the period herein-
before stated, to take effect at the end of the term of the in- 
cumbent. 

SECTION 2. Chapter 380 of the laws of 1909 is repealed. 
SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 

after its passage and publication.  
Approved May 26, 1913. 

No. 694, A.] 	 [Published May 28, 1913. 

CHAPTER 307. 
AN ACT to detach certain territory from the town of Rock Falls 

in Lincoln county and attach the same to the town of Bradley 
in said county. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. All that portion of the town of Rock Falls in 
Lincoln county lying north of the north line of township thirty- 
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three north of range six east is hereby detached from said town 
of Rock Falls and attached to the town of Bradley in said Lin-
coln county. 

SECTION 2. Said town of Bradley shall be chargeable with 
such proportion of the indebtedness of said town of Rock Falls 
and shall receive such proportion of the assets of said town of 
Rock Falls as the assessment of said detached territory as made 
by the last assessment. roll in said town of Rock Falls shall bear 
to the assessment of the remaining territory of said town of 
Rock Falls. 

SECTION 3. The town boards of said towns shall meet on the 
first day of June, 1914, at the office of the town clerk of said 
town of Bradley for the purpose of making a settlement accord-
ing to the foregoing provisions. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 26, 1913. 

No. 697, A.] 	 [Published May 28, 1913. 

CHAPTER 308. 
AN ACT to amend section 1416-6 of the statutes, relating to 

infectious diseases. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 1416-6 of the statutes is amended to 
read : Section 1416-6. I. It shall be the duty of every person 
afflicted with tuberculosis of the lungs or larynx, or any other 
disease whose virus or infecting agent is contained in the sputum, 
saliva or other infectious secretions, to provide himself with a 
sputum flask or receptacle in which to deposit his sputum, sa-
liva, or other infectious secretion * * * , and the contents 
of said flask or receptacle shall be burned or otherwise thor-
oughly disinfected. 

2. If any person afflicted with. tuberculosis, as shown by the 
examinations made in the state laboratory of hygiene., fails or 
neglects to obey or comply with any of the provisions of this sec-
tion, or of the rules adopted and published by the state board of 
health, for the suppress-ion and control of tuberculosis, such per-
son may be committed to any county hospital for the care of 
persons suffering front tuberculosis or to any other place or in-
stitution where proper care will be provided and where the neces-
sary precautions will be taken to prevent any unnecessary spread 
of tuberculosis, by any judge of a court of record upon due proof 
that such person has violated said law or said rules and regula- 


